

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24843/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in LPA No. 1333/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NALIN KUMAR SHASTREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr.Prsem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjiv Goel, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr.G.D.Goel, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mrs.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master